ASSIGNMENT RECORDATIO



nts Only

1.4.02

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10195		
		:: November 28, 2001 Docket No. 5623-6IPCX
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
Link Technology, Inc. 2 Davis Drive	Endacea, Inc. 2 Davis Drive	- Zálo
P.O. Box 12076	P.O. Box 12076	-
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	Research Triangle Park, NC	27709
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment		
Merger		
Security Agreement		
<u>X</u> Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: July 9, 2001	2	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attack	ned? Yes No
	Aduitional name(s) & aduitess(es) attact	
Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>x</u> No	6 Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) 	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed 	and patents involved: <u>1</u> <u>\$ 40.00</u>
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert J. Smith 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert J. Smith Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	<u>\$ 40.00</u> ged to deposit account
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert J. Smith Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be char	<u>\$ 40.00</u> ged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert J. Smith Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. When H M M	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 50- 	<u>\$ 40.00</u> ged to deposit account 0220
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert J. Smith Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Much Much Much Much Much Much Much Much	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 50- 	\$ 40.00 ged to deposit account 0220
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert J. Smith Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document. Much Much Much Much Much Much Much Much	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be char 8. Deposit account number: 50- 	\$ 40.00 ged to deposit account 0220

PATENT REEL: 012424 FRAME: 0350



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify that

ENDACEA, INC.

is hereby issued an Amended Certificate of Authority evidencing its name change from LINK **TECHNOLOGY**, **INC.** A copy of the application for an amended certificate of authority conforming to the requirements of the general statutes of North Carolina is attached.



Document Id: 211979041

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 16th day of July, 2001

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 012424 FRAME: 0351

SOSID: 0383980 Date Filed: 7/16/2001 1:39 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

21 197 9041 APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AI

Pursuant to §55-15-04 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for an Amended Certificate of Authority to transact business in the State of North Carolina :

- 1. The name of the corporation is Link Technology, Inc.
- 2. The state of incorporation of the corporation is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation was authorized to transact business in the State of North Carolina is December 12, 1995.
- 4. The corporation has changed its name to Endacea, Inc.

This the 13th day of July, 2001.

LINK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Bv:

11 0000

Merrill M. Mason Secretary

H&M: 91103

PATENT REEL: 012424 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 01/04/2002